
Madison  21 Mansfield Senior Tygers vs. Madison Rams TYGERS  7October 24, 2025

FINAL STATS

Poss. Time

Arlin Field, Mansfield
Rushing No. Yds. FD TD Fum. Long Rushing No. Yds. FD TD LongFumb.

Kaleb Gordon 27 167 7 1 0 27
Namarious Elliott 4 62 1 1 0 52 Madison 7 0 0 14 21
Colton Adkins 8 23 1 1 0 5

Elliott 52 run (Moysi kick) 1 3:08 7 0

Gordon 2 run (Moysi kick) 4 11:55 14 7
Adkins 1 run (Moysi kick) 4 3:29 21 7

Colton Adkins 1 5 8 0 0 39.6

Kamryn Swanstrom 1 8 8.0 0 0 8
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9
0

Camden Moysi 2 77 38.5 1 38.5 41 1

39/252
Kaleb Gordon 3 7 2.3 0 0 7

1/5
8

0/0
Camden Moysi 4 220 55.0 1

Camden Moysi 2 25 12.5 0 0 0 14 5

0

7/75
Camden Moysi 3 3 0 0 0

2/38.5
3/2.3

4/55
2/12.5

2/8
2/3

1 2 3 4 OT Tot.

Scoring Play Qtr. Time MCHS

Ryan Au 6 30 2 1 0 13
Ajahi Evans 2 12 0 0 0 9
Terrance Feagin 1 8 0 0 0 8
Sean Tanner 11 5 2 0 0 11
Tai Pickett 2 4 0 0 0 3
Braylon Fletcher 1 3 0 0 0 3

Sean Tanner 15 19 131 0 0 95.4

DJ Corbin 7 62 8.9 0 0 21
Tai Pickett 5 45 9.0 0 0 15
Plessie Wentworth 2 18 9.0 0 0 17
Terrance Feagin 1 6 6.0 0 0 6

42

4
6
4 Graham Stentz 3 98 32.7 0 30.3 36

23/62

15/19
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Noah Marsh 2 91 45.5 0

1 Plessie Wentworth 3 83 27.7 0 1 0 39

0

11/90
Nicholaus Redman 1 1 0 0 0

3/32.7
0/0

2/45.5
3/27.7

3/8
0/2

TYGERS 0 0 7 0 7
Tygers

Au 1 run (Redman kick) 3 6:48 7 7

Passing Comp. Att. Yds. TD Int. Rating

Receiving No. Yds. Avg. TD Drop Long

Timeouts Madison
0

10

Punting No. Yds. Avg. In 20 Net Long

Punt Returns No. Yds. Avg. TD Fum Long

Kickoffs No. Yds. Avg. TB

260
Kickoff Returns No. Yds. Avg. TD Fum Lost Long

Placekicking PAT ATT. FG FGA Long

Tackler Total S A Sack TFL Int. TD

Passing Comp. Att. Yds. TD Int. Rating

Receiving No. Yds. Avg. TD Drop Long

TYGERS Timeouts
2

14

Punting No. Yds. Avg. In 20 Net Long

Punt Returns No. Yds. Avg. TD Fum Lost

Kickoffs No. Yds. Avg. TB

193
Kickoff Returns No. Yds. Avg. TD Fum Lost Long

Placekicking PAT ATT. FG FGA Long

Tackler Total S A Sack TFL Int. TD

8 21

Plays
1st Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes/Yds.

Comp./Att.
Yards

TD/Int.

Total Yds.

20+-yd. Plays

Turnovers

Penalties/Yds

Punts/Avg.
Punt Ret./Avg.

Kickoffs/Avg.
KO Returns

3rd Downs
4th Downs

Kaleb Gordon 8 7 1 1 2 0 0
Camden Moysi 7 5 2 0 0 0 0
Gage Cyrus 7 4 3 1.5 2.5 0 0
Aiden Proctor 5 5 0 1 1 0 0
Colton Adkins 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Owen Morrow 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
Aseem Mickouma 2 2 0 1 1 0 0
Jayden Hall 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew Richardson 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jaxin Stancombe 1 0 1 0.5 0.5 0 0
Madison 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

DJ Corbin 11 8 3 0 0 0 0
Percy Long 9 3 6 0 0 0 0
Xavier Taylor 8 5 3 0 0 0 0
Ryan Au 7 2 5 0 0 0 0
James Owens 4 3 1 0 0 0 0
Tai Pickett 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
Terrance Feagin 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Emaj Parks 2 1 1 0 0 0 0

2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Plessie Wentworth 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Marcel Huff 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Christian Ross 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Kozshi'Antae Robinson

24:38 23:22



Jace Young 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Kimar Johnson 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 29 11 6 8 0 0 Totals 54 29 25 0 1 0 0


